TVS Diode Arrays (SPA® Diodes) Datasheet
© 2024 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: GD. 02/02/24
1
AQHVxx-01LTG-C Series
300W Discrete Bidirectional TVS Diode
Life Support Note:

AQHV24-01LTG-C
AQHV36-01LTG-C
Part Numbering System
AQHV ** 01 T G
Voltage
Number of
Channels Package
T= Tape & Reel
G= Green
–
TVS Diode Arrays
(SPA® Automotive Grade Diodes)
L: SOD523
L – C
Bidirectional
Package Dimensions — SOD-523
Symbol
Millimeters Inches
Min Max Min Max
A 0.51 0.77 0.020 0.030
A1 0.50 0.70 0.020 0.028
b 0.25 0.35 0.010 0.014
c 0.08 0.15 0.003 0.006
D 0.70 0.90 0.028 0.035
E 1.10 1.30 0.043 0.051
E1 1.50 1.70 0.059 0.067
E2 0.20 REF 0.001 REF
L 0.01 0.07 0.000 0.003
Ɵ 7O REF 7O REF
0.50mm
0.
60
m
m
1.40mm
Recommended Soldering pad layout
Drawing#: L01-B
EE2
E1
bD
AA
1
L
c
θ
θ
Top View
Side View Side View
1 2
Embossed Carrier Tape & Reel Specification — SOD-523
Symbol
Millimeters Inches
Min Max Min Max
A0 0.91 1.01 0.036 0.040
B0 1.89 1.99 0.074 0.078
D0 1.50 1.60 0.059 0.063
D1 0.40 0.60 0.016 0.024
E1 1.65 1.85 0.065 0.073
F 3.40 3.60 0.134 0.142
P0 3.90 4.10 0.154 0.161
P 1.90 2.10 0.075 0.083
P1 1.95 2.05 0.077 0.081
K0 0.68 0.78 0.027 0.031
T 0.17 0.23 0.007 0.009
W 7.90 8.30 0.311 0.327
,Ref.
,Ref.